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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Whereas it came to the notice of the undersigned that, you are
campaigning through social media beyond 5.00PM of 23.05.2024 (during the
period of forty-eight hours ending with the hour fixed for the conclusion of the
poll for any election in the polling area) to influence the voters of 91-Choudwar-
Cuttack;

Whereas section 126 of RP, Act, 1951 prohibits displaying any 'election
matter' by means, inter alia, of television or similar apparatus, during the period
of 48 hours ending with the hour fixed for conclusion of poll in a constituency.
"Election matters” has been defined in that Section as any matter intended or
calculated to influence or affect the result of an election. Violation of the
aforesaid provisions of Section 126 is punishable with imprisonment up to a
period of two years, or with fine or both j

You are, therefore, intimated to submit your show cause to the
undersigned by 11.00 AM of 25.05.2024 on the above mentioned contents,
failing which action as deemed proper as per provision of law will be taken

against you.
26 124
Collector & DEO,
CUTTACK
To,
Khageswar Sethi

Contesting Candidate
91-Choudwar-Cuttack

Memo No. 4252 /Elec. Dtd. 2410572024

Copy forwarded to the Sub-Collector-Cum-Returning Officer, 91-Choudwar-
Cuttack for information and necessary action. He is instructed to sepve the notice to
Sri Khageswar Sethi forthwith at your end.

Collector & DEO,
CUTTACK

Memo No. 4253 /Elec. Dtd. 24/05/2024

Copy submitted to the General Observer-14-Cuttack PC/ 91-Choudwar-Cuttack
AC /the Expenditure Observers, 14-Cuttack PC and 91-Choudwar=Cuttack AC for
information.

Collector & DEO,
CUTTACK



